FIRST AMENDMENT PROGRAMMATIC AGREEMENT AMONG

THE LEXINGTON VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER – LEESTOWN DIVISION STATION 596,

THE KENTUCKY STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER, AND THE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION REGARDING

ROUTINE MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES AT THE LEXINGTON VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER – LEESTOWN DIVISION, FAYETTE COUNTY, KENTUCKY

WHEREAS, the Programmatic Agreement among the Lexington Veterans Affairs Medical Center – Leestown Division Station 596 the Kentucky State Historic Preservation Officer, and the Advisory Council an Historic Preservation Regarding Routine Management Activities at the Lexington Veterans Affairs Medical Center - Leestown Division, Fayette County, Kentucky (Agreement) was executed on July 2, 2018, and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on July 2, 2024; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Stipulation XI (Amendments), the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) Lexington VA Health Care System (LVAHCS), formerly referred to as the Lexington VA Medical Center - Leestown Division Station 596, has identified a need to extend the duration of the Agreement to provide time for signatories and concurring parties to discuss the effectiveness of the Agreement and decide if other amendments are necessary; and

WHEREAS, the signatories have determined that it is appropriate to extend the duration of this Agreement six (6) months so that the LVAHCS may schedule and hold a consulting parties meeting with the signatories and concurring parties to this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement's terms and conditions not modified by this first amendment are still in force; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with Stipulation XI (Amendments) of the Agreement, LVAHCS, the Kentucky State Historic Preservation Officer, and the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

Amend Stipulation XIV so it reads as follows:

XIV. Duration

This programmatic agreement will remain in effect for six (6) months following execution of this first amendment, after which it may be renewed, amended, or terminated.

All remaining stipulations remain in full force and effect.

FIRST AMENDMENT PROGRAMMATIC AGREEMENT AMONG

THE LEXINGTON VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER – LEESTOWN DIVISION STATION 596,

THE KENTUCKY STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER, AND THE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION REGARDING

ROUTINE MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES AT THE LEXINGTON VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER – LEESTOWN DIVISION, FAYETTE COUNTY, KENTUCKY

SIGNATORY:

U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) Lexington VA Health Care System

C.S. 2 speciment of vocamis randing (via	, = 0.11.15 com (11.110 azum 0 az 0 %) 5 com
RUSSELL Digitally signed by RUSSELL ARMSTEAD Date: 2024.06.14 11:05:35 - 04'00'	Date:
Russel W. Armstead, CGFM	
Executive Director	

FIRST AMENDMENT PROGRAMMATIC AGREEMENT AMONG

THE LEXINGTON VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER – LEESTOWN DIVISION STATION 596,

THE KENTUCKY STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER, AND THE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION REGARDING

ROUTINE MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES AT THE LEXINGTON VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER – LEESTOWN DIVISION, FAYETTE COUNTY, KENTUCKY

SIGNATORY:
Signatory:
Kentucky Heritage Council
By: Date: 6/18/2024
Craig Potts
Executive Director and State Historic Preservation Officer
Kentucky Heritage Council
Approved as to form and legality
By: Donna Schneiter Date: 6.18.2024
Legal Counsel
Tourism, Arts and Heritage Cabinet

FIRST AMENDMENT PROGRAMMATIC AGREEMENT AMONG

THE LEXINGTON VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER – LEESTOWN DIVISION STATION 596,

THE KENTUCKY STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER, AND THE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION REGARDING

ROUTINE MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES AT THE LEXINGTON VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER – LEESTOWN DIVISION, FAYETTE COUNTY, KENTUCKY

ST	GN	\mathbf{A}	T	OR	Y	•

Advisory Council on Historic Preservation

Reid J. Nelson Executive Director Date: June 26, 2024

FIRST AMENDMENT PROGRAMMATIC AGREEMENT AMONG

THE LEXINGTON VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER – LEESTOWN DIVISION STATION 596,

THE KENTUCKY STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER, AND THE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION REGARDING

ROUTINE MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES AT THE LEXINGTON VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER – LEESTOWN DIVISION, FAYETTE COUNTY, KENTUCKY

CONCURRING PARTY:		
Blue Grass Trust for Historic Preservation		
	Date:	
Dr. Jonathan Coleman, Executive Director		

FIRST AMENDMENT PROGRAMMATIC AGREEMENT AMONG

THE LEXINGTON VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER – LEESTOWN DIVISION STATION 596,

THE KENTUCKY STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER, AND THE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION REGARDING

ROUTINE MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES AT THE LEXINGTON VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER – LEESTOWN DIVISION, FAYETTE COUNTY, KENTUCKY

CONCURRING PARTY:		
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government		
	Date:	
Bettie Kerr, Division of Historic Preservation	<u> </u>	